507718809 01/27/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7765956

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		Name		Execution Date			
BAUSCH & LOMB INC	CORPORATE	D		01/25/2023			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ						
Name:	BAUSCH	BAUSCH + LOMB IRELAND LIMITED					
Street Address:	3013 LAł	3013 LAKE DRIVE					
Internal Address:	CITYWE	CITYWEST BUSINESS CAMPUS					
City:	DUBLIN	DUBLIN					
State/Country:	IRELAND	IRELAND					
Postal Code:	D24 PPT	D24 PPT3					
Property Type 105		Number					
Property Type		Number					
		1534395					
Application Number:180		3086286					
CORRESPONDENCE							
	DATA						
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	l be sent to t	he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	l be sent to t if provided; 58	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 352311342					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	l be sent to t i f provided; 58 sr	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 352311342 ousell@hselaw.com					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	I be sent to t if provided; 58 sr e: Al	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 352311342 ousell@hselaw.com NDREW J. ANDERSON					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	l be sent to t if provided; 58 sr e: Al 16	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 352311342 ousell@hselaw.com NDREW J. ANDERSON 600 BAUSCH & LOMB PLACE	be sent via US I				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	l be sent to t if provided; 58 sr e: Al 16 Ha	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 352311342 ousell@hselaw.com NDREW J. ANDERSON 600 BAUSCH & LOMB PLACE ARTER SECREST & EMERY L	be sent via US I LP				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	l be sent to t if provided; 58 sr e: Al 16 Ha	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 352311342 ousell@hselaw.com NDREW J. ANDERSON 600 BAUSCH & LOMB PLACE	be sent via US I LP				
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	l be sent to t if provided; 58 sr e: Al 16 H R	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 352311342 ousell@hselaw.com NDREW J. ANDERSON 600 BAUSCH & LOMB PLACE ARTER SECREST & EMERY L	be sent via US I LP				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	l be sent to t if provided; 58 sr e: Al 16 H, R NUMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 352311342 ousell@hselaw.com NDREW J. ANDERSON 600 BAUSCH & LOMB PLACE ARTER SECREST & EMERY L OCHESTER, NEW YORK 1460	be sent via US I LP				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	l be sent to t if provided; 58 sr e: Al 16 H, R NUMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 352311342 ousell@hselaw.com NDREW J. ANDERSON 600 BAUSCH & LOMB PLACE ARTER SECREST & EMERY L OCHESTER, NEW YORK 1460 13799.001376	be sent via US I LP				

Total Attachments: 3

 $source = Confirmatory_Assignment-BL_to_BL_Ireland-Lotemax_US_SIGNED \# page 1.tif$

 $source=Confirmatory_Assignment-BL_to_BL_Ireland-Lotemax_US_SIGNED \# page 2.tif$

PATENT REEL: 062513 FRAME: 0705

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Patent Assignment, dated as of <u>25 January</u>, 2023 (the "Confirmatory Assignment"), is made by and between BAUSCH & LOMB INCORPORATED, a Delaware corporation located at 1400 N. Goodman Street, Rochester, New York 14609, USA ("Assignor") and BAUSCH + LOMB IRELAND LIMITED, a corporation formed under the laws of Ireland with its registered office at 3013 Lake Drive, Citywest Business Campus, Dublin 24, Ireland (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, as a result of intra-company agreements, Assignee is the owner of the legal title and interest in and to the patent applications set forth on Schedule A, including all priority and parent applications that lead thereto, and all future child applications and patents that result therefrom (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Patents"); and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises set forth in this Confirmatory Assignment and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

1. <u>Assignment of Assigned Patent</u>. Assignor does hereby confirm that it has sold, conveyed, assigned, and transferred to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to (i) the Patents, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby, and (ii) all benefits, privileges, causes of action, common law rights, and remedies relating thereto throughout the world, including, without limitation, all of Assignor's rights to (a) apply for and maintain all patents, patent applications, renewals and/or extensions thereof, (b) bring actions and recover damages for past, present and future infringement or other violation thereof, and (c) grant licenses or other interests therein.

2. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Confirmatory Assignment and all its provisions shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective permitted successors and assigns.

3. <u>Governing Law; Jurisdiction</u>. This Confirmatory Assignment shall be governed in all respects by the laws of Ireland, without giving effect to the principles of conflicts of law thereof.

4. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Confirmatory Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but both of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

{signature page follows}

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this instrument to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

BAUSCH & LOMB INCORPORATED

By: Kristi McAntyre

Name: ____Kristi McIntyre

Title: _____

BAUSCH + LOMB IRELAND LIMITED

- Hart By: Name: <u>Robert Gorman</u>

Title: SVP, Asst. Gen. Counsel, IP

ASSIGNED IP

PATENTS

Internal Docket	Country	Application	Application	Grant Date	Patent No.
No.		Date	No.		
BLP-P05770US02	United States	26 Jan 2016	15/006525	20 Mar 2020	10596107
BLP-P05770US03	United States	23 Mar 2020	16/826366	27 Dec 2022	11534395
BLP-P05770US04	United States	21 Dec 2022	18/086286		

RECORDED: 01/27/2023